

GREETINGS MEMBERS



Hope you enjoyed the Great Michigan Summer! The Pearls of Promise Foundation, Inc., has continued the work of serving the youth of Metropolitan Detroit.

Fourth Annual Walk, Run, Bike and Roll-a-thon

OVER \$10,000 IN SCHOLARSHIP FUNDS WERE RAISED!

If you have not had an opportunity to give, the donation link will remain active through September 30, 2024. Help us to award Scholarships by using the link, below. Thanky ou all for your support! <u>https://tinyurl.com/walkrunbikeroll2024</u>

The Pearls of Promise Foundations 4th Annual Fundraiser



The Fourth Annual Walk, Run, Bike, and Roll a Thon was held on July 27, 2024, to support Scholarships for 2025. The event was held on a beautiful summer day at a new location, Warren Gateway, one of Detroit's modernized Joe Louis Greenway locations.



Thank you **BOOKS IN THE D!** Book distribution of 1,100 books to Youth



The Pearls of Promise Foundation, Inc,. in partnership with Alpha Kappa Alpha Sorority, Inc., Lambda Pi Omega Chapter was awarded 1,100 books to distribute to our youth programs. Thank you to the members who volunteered.



University Prep Middle School Back to School Rally



Minor Hall Expands to a Second School!

The Minor Hall Committee attended the Back to School Rally at University Preparatory Arts and Design Middle School. The interest in participating in Minor Hall was great. The program is expanding to a second school for the 2024-2025 school year.

Pearls of Promise Foundation - Signature Program Updates

The Scholarship Committee has been distributing funds to 2024 recipients. The lylette Committee has completed interviews for the new members and is preparing for the 2024-2025 calendar year with the initial Meet and Greet tentatively scheduled in September 2025.

New Announcements

Elections for the Pearls of Promise Foundation Executive Board will be held at the November General Members Meeting. If you are interested in serving on the Board of Directors, you can submit your interest beginning October 1, 2024. Communication will be sent out via email.

Offices available

- President
- Vice-President
- Financial Secretary
- Treasurer
- Secretary
- Treasurer
- At Large Director

Thank you for always supporting Pearls of Promise Foundation, Inc.